## 2025 Miss Hallettsville Contestant Guidelines

1. The **Miss Hallettsville** category is open to freshman, sophomore, junior, and senior girls who attend school at Hallettsville ISD, Sacred Heart Catholic School, or Ezzell ISD.

2. There will be a mandatory meeting on Thursday, December 26, 2024 at 6:00pm at Steel Door Realty located at 148 Industrial Road, Suite B in Hallettsville with the royal court director, Collette Jahn, to discuss royal court expectations and pageant rehearsals.

3. Miss Hallettsville contestants will be required to attend the Pageant Tea held at 2:00pm on January 5, 2025 at Texas Elite Therapy Team at 107 S Judy Street in Hallettsville as well as the Miss Hallettsville Scholarship Pageant held at 5:00pm on Saturday evening, January 11, 2025 at the Hallettsville Knights of Columbus Hall.

4. Miss Hallettsville contestants will be judged in the following events:

- a. Personality and responses given during the interview conducted at the Pageant Tea.
- b. Formal attire (evening gown) at the Miss Hallettsville Scholarship Pageant.
- c. Outfit of choice (anything that makes you feel beautiful/confident and showcases your true personality) at the Miss Hallettsville Scholarship Pageant.
- d. Presence/Confidence on stage during the entirety of the Miss Hallettsville Scholarship Pageant.
- e. Answers given to on-stage questions at the Miss Hallettsville Scholarship Pageant.

5. Judging for the Pageant Tea and the Miss Hallettsville Scholarship Pageant will be done by two different sets of out-of-town judges. The scores tallied from both events will determine Miss Hallettsville and her Royal Court.

6. Awards for Miss Hallettsville:

-Miss Hallettsville will receive a trophy, crown, sash, and a \$1,250.00 scholarship.

-1st Runner-Up Miss Hallettsville will receive a trophy, sash, and a \$750.00 scholarship.

-2nd Runner-Up Miss Hallettsville will receive a trophy and sash.

-Miss Congeniality will receive a trophy and sash.

-Miss Photogenic will receive a trophy and sash.

7. Miss Hallettsville and 1st Runner- Up Miss Hallettsville will be required to ride the Royal Court parade float and attend Royal Court events and fundraisers.

## 2025 Jr. Miss Hallettsville and Young Miss Hallettsville Contestant Guidelines

 The Jr. Miss Hallettsville category is open to 6th, 7th, and 8th grade girls who attend school at Hallettsville ISD, Sacred Heart Catholic School, Ezzell ISD, Vysehrad ISD, or Sweet Home ISD. The Young Miss Hallettsville category is open to 3rd, 4th, and 5th grade girls who attend school at Hallettsville ISD, Sacred Heart Catholic School, Ezzell ISD, Vysehrad ISD, or Sweet Home ISD.

2. There will be a mandatory meeting on Monday, December 26, 2024 at 6:00pm at Steel Door Realty located at 148 Industrial Road, Suite B in Hallettsville with the royal court director, Collette Jahn, to discuss royal court expectations and pageant rehearsals.

3. All contestants will be required to attend the Pageant Tea held at 2:00pm on January 5, 2025 at Texas Elite Therapy Team at 107 S Judy Street in Hallettsville as well as the Miss Hallettsville Scholarship Pageant held at 5:00pm on Saturday, January 11, 2025 at the Hallettsville Knights of Columbus Hall.

4. Jr. Miss and Young Miss Hallettsville contestants will be judged in the following events:

- a. Personality and responses given during the interview conducted at the Pageant Tea.
- b. Formal attire (gown/dress) at the Miss Hallettsville Scholarship Pageant.
- c. Presence/Confidence on stage during the Miss Hallettsville Scholarship Pageant.
- d. Answers given to on-stage questions at the Miss Hallettsville Scholarship Pageant.

5. Judging for the Pageant Tea and the Miss Hallettsville Scholarship Pageant will be done by two different sets of out-of-town judges. The scores tallied from both events will determine Miss Hallettsville and her Royal Court.

6. Awards for Jr. Miss Hallettsville and Young Miss Hallettsville:

- -Jr. Miss Hallettsville will receive a trophy, crown, sash, and a \$500.00 scholarship.
- -1st Runner-Up Jr. Miss Hallettsville will receive a trophy, sash, and a \$250.00 scholarship.
- -Young Miss Hallettsville will receive a trophy, crown, sash, and a \$250.00 scholarship.
- -1st Runner-Up Young Miss Hallettsville will receive a trophy, sash, and a \$100.00 scholarship.

7. Jr. Miss Hallettsville, 1st Runner-Up Jr. Miss Hallettsville, Young Miss Hallettsville, and 1st Runner-Up Young Miss Hallettsville will be required to ride the Royal Court parade float and attend Royal Court events and fundraisers.

## 2025 Little Miss and Little Mister Hallettsville Contestant Guidelines

1. The **Little Miss and Little Mister Hallettsville** categories are open to 1st and 2nd grade girls and boys who attend school at Hallettsville ISD, Sacred Heart Catholic School, Ezzell ISD, Vysehrad ISD, or Sweet Home ISD.

2. There will be a mandatory meeting on Monday, December 26, 2024 at 6:00pm at Steel Door Realty located at 148 Industrial Road, Suite B in Hallettsville with the royal court director, Collette Jahn, to discuss royal court expectations and pageant rehearsals.

3. All contestants will be required to attend the Pageant Tea held at 2:00pm on January 5, 2025 at Texas Elite Therapy Team at 107 S Judy Street in Hallettsville as well as the Miss Hallettsville Scholarship Pageant held at 5:00pm on Saturday, January 11, 2025 at the Hallettsville Knights of Columbus Hall.

4. Little Miss and Little Mister Hallettsville contestants will be judged in the following events:

- a. Personality and responses given during the interview conducted at the Pageant Tea.
- b. Formal attire (formal dresses for girls / pressed jeans or slacks for boys) at the Miss Hallettsville Scholarship Pageant.
- c. Presence/Confidence on stage during the Miss Hallettsville Scholarship Pageant.
- d. Answers given to on-stage questions at the Miss Hallettsville Scholarship Pageant.

5. Judging for the Pageant Tea and the Miss Hallettsville Scholarship Pageant will be done by two different sets of out-of-town judges. The scores tallied from both events will determine Miss Hallettsville and her Royal Court.

6. Awards for Little Miss Hallettsville and Little Mister Hallettsville:

-Little Miss Hallettsville will receive a trophy, crown, sash, and a \$100.00 scholarship.

-1st Runner-Up Little Miss Hallettsville will receive a trophy, sash, and a \$50.00 scholarship.

-Little Mister Hallettsville will receive a trophy, sash, and a \$100.00 scholarship. -1st Runner-Up Little Mister Hallettsville will receive a trophy, sash, and a \$50.00 scholarship.

7. Little Miss Hallettsville, 1st Runner-Up Little Miss Hallettsville, Little Mister Hallettsville, and 1st Runner-Up Little Mister Hallettsville will be required to ride the Royal Court parade float and attend Royal Court events and fundraisers.